Series

Course-Class
55
22
4-6
57
5-6
4-8
6-1
17
6-2

5-12
4-3
112
34
41
212
33
25

2-10
39

4-10
412
4-11
3-10

3.6
4.7
4-5
34

5-10

23
5-8

4-9
1-3
54
1-5
111
24
5-3
2-9
5-11
2-11
3.7
3-8

241
3-2
4-2
3-11
110
1-8
2-6

Arabic

Wise ol A= A la Remsh Eiounha
&34 ol Ah Ya Zein
U Al Atlal
4l Al Henna
4l call Al Hob Koulo
gl g3l e Ala Baladi Mahboob
(8 32y s Lo Ala Hisb Widad Albi
4Ll 48 ) Alf Leyla Wa Leyla
25 » Ll Ama Brama
& daf Amal Hayati
&L Ul Ana Albi Elik Mayyel
&, B U Ana Fe Intezarak
digh 5 i)y Ui Ana Wa El Azab Wa Hawak
e o3l Andah Aleik
ol 4 saul Asmar Ya Asmarani
giseAziza
dlie 32y Baed Annak
&y ala; Bahlem Beek
Lie (A s U3 Balash Tebousni Fe Aenaya
Al <y Bint Al Balad
ey Guish Bitwanis Beek
154548 Cleopatra
4 35l El Helwa De
s call El Hobi Keda
4 «a Enta Fen Wel Hob Fen
38 Fakarouni
4Us a5 4 Fe Yom We Leyla
duax duax Gamil Gamal
4354 ) . a8 ol Ghanili Shwaya Shwaya
Upa Usa Habeina Habeina
= b s Habibi Ya Eini
&a) &aja Haramt Ahebak
#1554 ¢3» Hizzi Ya Nawaem
d) ¢l Ibnil Balad
g il Inte Omri
igan) [smaouni
Cladill 448 Kariat El Fingan
1yl e iy L Law aqdar ala bouadak
@ 4l Leylet Hob
S8 4 Lisa Fakr
#3£3¢ Moawood
g2 b &d (a 0a Men Hobi Feek Ya Gari
Asall ¢ia 554 Nebtiti Mnain EI Hikaya
1.8 ¢ 1,55 Noura Noura
4dal) (93 b ga Oh Hassan Oh Khouli
Juall 4ad; Rags Al Gamal
#ilsgdl waf; Ragset Al Hawanem
#1aall &ysa Sahara City
54w L 54 Samra Ya Samra
waslz Sawah
all 5 Sert EI Hob
4a a3 b Tammer Henna
#¥ <l We Daret EI Ayam
&2 &b & Ya Delaa Ya Delaa
@2 s L Ya Helwa Sabah
sibas b Ya Moustafa
daag s bt Ya Musafer Wahdak
&Y 8%a b Ya Salat El Zein
1s¢d 5 Zai Al Hawa
o3l Zalamou (Thalamou)
Lsij Zanuba
445 Zeina
44 445 Zeina Zeina

English

(Your Fatal Eyelashes)
(Ah Oh Beautiful)

(The Ruins)

The Henna

(Love is all)

(Take me to my Lover's Home)
(As My Heart Likes It)
(1000 Nights and One Night)
(Bravo, Well Done)

(The Hope of My Life)

(I Feel for You)

('m Waiting For You)

(I, Torment, & Breeze)

(I Call You with Love)

(My Beautiful Brunette)
(Aziza)

(Far From You)

(I Dream of You)

(Don't Kiss Me In the Eye)
(Daughter of the Country)
(You're Always With Me)
(Cleopatra)

(This Beautiful Woman)
(That's Love)

(Where Are You Where is the Love?)

(They Reminded Me)

(In a Day and a Night)
(Beautiful Beauty)

(Sing to me more)

(Love Me, Love Me)

(My Love, My Eyes)

(I Forbid | Love You)
(Shake Your body Nawaem)
(Son of the Nile)

(You Are My Life)

(Hear Me)

(Fortune Teller)

(Never ask me)

(Night of Love)

(Do You Still Remember)
(I've Been Promised / Destined)
(Who Loves You, My Neighbor)
(Where do | Begin)

(Noura Noura)

(Oh Hassan, Oh Cousin)
(Dance of Beauty)

(Dance of the Noble Ladies)
(Sahara City)

(Brown Girl / Dark One)
(Vagabond)

(Speak of Love)

(Henna Dates)

(Days Go By)

(Oh Adorable, Be Adorable)
(Oh Sweet Morning)

(Oh Moustafa)

(Traveler)

(So Sweet)

(Like the Wind)

(Betrayed / Wronged Him)
(Zanuba)

(Zeina)

(Zeina Zeina)

Melody Composer
WL g Lgial
Zaki Nassif

Sayed Darwish
RAS
MAW
BH
RAS
BH
BH
Mohamed EI Mougy
MAW

MAW
Kamal El Taweel
MAW
BH
Munir Murad
MAW
MAW
Salah EI Sharnobi
MAW
Sayed Darwish
RAS
BH
MAW
MAW
FAA
ZA
FAA
George Yazbek
Salah Al-Sharnoubi
Michel Tomi
MAW
MAW
BH
MAM
Mahmoud Sharif
MAW
RAS
BH
Mohamed EI Mougy
MAW
FAA
Mahmoud Sharif
FAA
Unknown
MAW
KM
BH
BH
Mohamed EI Mougi
MAW
FAA
Mohamed Al-Mougi
Mohamed Fawzy
MAW
ZA
BH
MAW
FAA
MAW
FAA

Lyracist/Poet
el clals
Wadi Al Safi

Ibrahim Nagy - 1944

Ahmed Shafiq Kamel
Ahmed Rami
Salah Abo Salem
Morsi Gamil Aziz
Morsi Gamil Aziz
Ahmed Shafiq Kamel
Morsi Gamil Aziz
Mahmoud Bayram Al-Tunisi
Abdel Moneim El Sebaey
Mohamed Hamza
Ismail Al Habrouk

Maamoun Al-Shennawi
Morsi Gamil Aziz
Hussein El Sayed

Omar Batisha
Ali Mahmoud Taha
Badih Khayri
Mahmoud Beyram Al-Tunisi
MAW
MAW
Hussein El-Sayed
Maamoun Al-Shennawi
Mahmoud Bayram Al-Tunisi
Tawfic Barakat
George Yazbeck
Omar Batishah
Issam Raggi

Ahmed Shafiq Kamel
MAW
Nizar Tawfiq Qabbani
Fathi Qura

Alhmad Shafiq Kamel

Abdel Fattah Mostafa
Mohamed Hamza
Morsi Gamil Aziz
Mohamed Hamza

Abu Al Saud Al Abiari

KM
Mohamed Hamza
Morsi Gamil Aziz
Galeel Al-Bandary
Maamoon Al-Shennawi
Toufic Barakat
Morsi Gamil Aziz
Said Al-Masry
Hussein El Sayed
Bairm El Tounsi/lssam Raji
Mohamed Hamza
Hussain El Sayed
Mohamed Fahmi Ibrahim

Mohamed Fahmi Ibrahim

Singer

Zaki Nassif

OK

OK
OK
FAA
OK
Nagat Al Saghira

OK
FA
OK
MAW
w
AHH

OK
AHH
MAW

w
MAW
Sayed Darwish
OK
OK
OK
MAW/W
FAA
OK
FAA
Maya Yazbeck
W
FAA

OK

W

AHH

Mohamed Abdel Motaleb

OK

OK

AHH

Hourieya Hassan

AHH

FAA
Shadia

FAA

MAW
KM
AHH
OK
Fayza Ahmed
OK
s
Mohamed Kandil
Mohamed Fawzy
MAW
Sayed Makawy
AHH
AHH
FAA

FAA

Song

Pub. Year
1970
1924
1966
1976
1971
1935
1953
1969
1971
1965
1983
1943
1990
1982
1958
1970
1965
1959
1942
1951
1992
1944

early 1890s
1959
1960
1966
1978
1952
1945
1975
1983
1993
1972

1964
1974
1976
1930's
1973
1960
1971
1958
1975
1953
1951
1946
19th Century
1975
1965
1972
1964
1957
1970
1974
1958
1961
1942
1972
1970
1957
1956
1956
1957

Mode/Magam
alie
Saba
Hijaz
Bayati

Saba Zamzam

Nahawand

Kurd

Athar Kurd/Sikah Baladi

Suznak/Nairuz/Yakah
Hijaz

Bayati/Husayni

Saba Zamzam

Hijaz

1ahna



